website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VIII (1) 3417/21/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 06-04-2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Assistant Professor in Statistics in Collegiate Education Department- Erratum

Notification – regards.

Ref: Short list No.08/2022/ER VIII dated 18-01-2022

It is hereby notified that the entry "Economically Weaker Section-Nil" is deleted from the short list No. 08/2022/ER VIII dated 18-01-2022 for the post of Assistant Professor in Statistics (Statewide) (Category No. 278/2019) in Collegiate Education Department, since EWS category reservation is not applicable for this post.

The short list No.08/2022/ER VIII dated 18-01-2022 stands modified to the above extent.

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom P.O., Thiruvananthapuram – 695 004.

Approved for issue

Section Officer

/ca/er2022/apr/er8 page1